

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous II Bail Application No. 5327/2026
URN: CRLMB / 9510U / 2026

Gaffur S/o Najira
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tarun Kumar Mishra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Punia, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

06/07/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to place on record the copy of ballistic report as well as alleged information furnished by the petitioner under Section 23 of the Bharatiya Sakshya Adhiniyam, 2023 (corresponding to Section 27 of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872) upon which the alleged recovery of country-made pistol was made during the course of the investigation.

List this matter on 15.07.2026.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J