

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous II Bail Application No. 5327/2026
URN: CRLMB / 9510U / 2026

Gaffur S/o Najira

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP. Mr. Rajpal Singh, (Inspector) SHO, Police Station Raisar, District Jaipur Rural, the then I.O. in FIR No.643/2023, P.S. Ramgarh, District Alwar.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN
Order

18/07/2026

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Mr. Rajpal Singh, the Investigating Officer in the present case, is present in person. On his instructions, learned GA-cum-AAG submits that the present petitioner furnished the information under Section 23(2) of the Bharatiya Sakshya Adhiniyam, 2023 (corresponding to Section 27 of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872) at 4:00 P.M. on 23.11.2023. Thereafter, the other accused persons, namely Nijardeen and Khalid, also furnished the same information.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List on 24.07.2026.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J